A sensitivity of 20% has been selected as this is considered reasonable given the current volatility of global equity
markets. The sensitivity analyses below have been determined based on the exposure to equity price risks at the
reporting date. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

 Profit or loss Other Comprehensive
Income

 20%
increase

20%
decrease

20%
increase

20%
decrease

2015
Group
Held-for-trading financial assets 1,513,951 (1,513,951) - -

2014
Group
Available-for-sale financial assets - - 3,760,000 (3,760,000)

(f) Commodity Price Risk

The Group is exposed to commodity price risk. These commodity prices can be volatile and are influenced by
factors beyond the Group's control. As the Group is currently engaged in exploration and business development
activities, no sales of commodities are forecast for the next 12 months, and accordingly, no hedging or derivative
transactions have been used to manage commodity price risk.

 Profit or loss Other Comprehensive
Income

 + 100 basis
points

- 100 basis
points

+ 100 basis
points

- 100 basis
points

2015
Group
Cash and cash equivalents 20,764 (20,764) - -

2014
Group
Cash and cash equivalents 26,014 (26,014) - -

Prairie Mining Limited ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT 2015 63

(g) Capital Management

The Group defines its Capital as total equity of the Group, being $9,399,258 for the year ended 30 June 2015
(2014: $21,332,288). The Group manages its capital to ensure that entities in the Group will be able to continue
as a going concern while financing the development of its projects through primarily equity based financing. The
Board's policy is to maintain a strong capital base so as to maintain investor, creditor and market confidence and
to sustain future development of the business. Given the stage of development of the Group, the Board's
objective is to minimise debt and to raise funds as required through the issue of new shares.

[…]

However the Group does hold some PLN cash and cash equivalents to fund its planned Polish operations over
the next 12 months, given the majority of the Group’s expenditure over this period is expected to be in PLN.

At the reporting date, the Group’s exposure to financial instruments denominated in foreign currencies was:

 2015

PLN

CAD

AUD

Total Equivalent

AUD
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 188,665 - 2,011,231 2,076,409
Trade and other receivables 454,870 - 40,734 197,878
Held-for-trading financial assets - 7,162,500 7,569,754 7,569,754

 643,535 7,162,500 9,621,719 9,844,041

Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables (520,868) - (852,936) (1,032,880)

Net exposure 122,667 7,162,500 8,768,783 8,811,161

Foreign exchange rate sensitivity

At the reporting date, had the Australian Dollar appreciated or depreciated against the PLN or CAD, as illustrated
in the table below, Profit or Loss and other Comprehensive Income would have been affected by the amounts
shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

 Profit or loss Other Comprehensive
Income

 10%
Increase

10%
Decrease

10%
Increase

10%
Decrease

2015
Group
AUD to PLN  (4,238) 4,238 (4,238) 4,238
AUD to CAD (756,975) 756,975 - -

Prairie Mining Limited ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT 2015 65

23. CONTINGENT ASSETS AND LIABILITIES
(i) Contingent Assets

As at the date of this report, no contingent assets had been identified in relation to the 30 June 2015 financial
year.

(ii) Contingent Liability

As at the date of this report, no contingent liabilities had been identified in relation to the 30 June 2015 financial
year except for the following:

Historical Exploration Data

In February 2014, the Company announced that it had entered into an agreement with the Polish MoE to obtain a
right to use a completed set of detailed historical exploration data for the K-6-7 concession at the Project. Under